L -2 - - D - T B - S V5 B O B

[ S~ S S G W G Y
m b W N e

WNWWW NN ENDNEN N e = - -
BWN=OWRNANEWN-SOOW I

W oW W
~ & U

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2006 Gu-Vo District Administration & Communities Bundget Amendment

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

No. 1 and Modification Nos. 1 & 2)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-430
the Gu-Vo District Governing Council shallnotexpend District Funds exceptpursuant
to budgets authorized under resolutions of the District Governing Council and
approved bythe Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council (Constitution, Article IX, Section
7); and
the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council is further vested with the power to “amend
annual budgets and to authorize the expenditare of funds in accordance with these
budgets” (Article VI, Section 1(d)(2) and (d)(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono
0O’odham Nation); and
pursuant to Resolution No. 05-596, the Legislative Council did approve FY’'06 Gu-Vo
District Administration and Communities budgets in a total amount of One Million
One Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Dollars and Seventy Three
Cents ($1,109,796.73); and
the Gu Vo District Governing Council has adopted resolutions approving budget
amendments and modificationsfor the communities within the Gu-Vo District, which

are incorporated by these references, as follows:

Approved Approved Final Budget
Budget Mod./Amend. Amount

Gu-Vo District Administration GV05-177 GV06-064 $709,796.73
($709,796.73) ($25,769.84)

Gu-Vo Community GV05-173 GV06-065 $130,000.00
($130,000.00) ($9,618.42)

Ali Chugk Community GV05-173 GV06-068 $130,000.00
($130,000.00) ($10,693.86)

Pia Oik Community GV05-173 GV06-066 $ 80,000.00
($80,000.00) ($7,518.39)

Kukatch Community GV05-173 GV06-067 $ 60.000.00
($60,000.00) (%9,174.00)

$1,109.796.73

the above-identified amendments and modifications include:
1. the addition of a new line item to the Administration Budget,

2. the addition of three new line items to the Gu-Vo Community Budget,



http:51,109,796.73

- - - S I YR

[y
&

gNNNNNt—\rAHH»—Hd»—Hh
W=D OO0 R W

~
=3

RESOLUTION NO. 06-430

(Approving FY 2006 Gu-Vo District Administration & Communities Budget Amendment No. 1 and
Modification Nos. 1 & 2)

Page20f3

3. the commnunities of Ali Chugk Community, Pia Oik Community, and Kukatch
Community are moving funds around to various line items; bottom line amounts
do not change; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Administration has submitted the amendments and modifications

H tothe Tohono 0’odham Legislative ConuncilBudget and Finance Committee forreview
and approval; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council Budget and Finance Committee did review
the Gu-Vo District amendments and modifications and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BRE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council hereby
approves as follows and as per attached budgets:

1. Gu-VoDistrictAdministration AmendmentNo.1 whichincludes onenewline item
and Modification No. 2 ($25,769.84).

2. Gu-Vo Community Amendment No. 1 which includes three (3) newline items and
Modification No. 2 ($9,618.42).

3. Al Chugk Community Modification No. 1 ($10,693.86) moving funds around in
various line items,

4. Pia Oik Community Medification No. 2 ($7,518.39) moving funds around.

5. Kukatch Community Modification No. 1 ($9,174.00) moving funds around and to
cover over expenditures,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any other amendments or modifications affecting the funding or
fundinglevels of the attached budget shall be submitted for further prior approvalby
the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 21°%, Day
of JUNE, 2006 at ameeting atwhicha quorumwaspresentwith a vote 0f2,440.80 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
~0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1
(d¥2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

AN

Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legisﬂﬁve Chairwoman

b J dayof <~ LA , 2006



http:of2.440.80
http:59,114.00
http:51,n8.39
http:510.693.86
http:59.618.42
http:52;,169.84

N NI N R Wb e

o W W W W Wt W W W W R NN NN DD e e ek el e ek ek ek ek e
Nl—lg\éw\IO\M&WNHQ\QQ\IO\MANNHG\OGQO\M&MNi—la

o

RESOLUTION NO. 06-430

(Approving FY 2006 Gu-Vo District Administration & Communities Budget Amendment Neo. 1 and
Modification Neos. 1 & 2)

Page3of3

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, ﬁctfng Legislative Secretary

Al dayot  umd ,2006.
said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the 2Q day of U U , 2006 at fz ‘Tl-o'clock, a.- M.,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Evelyn B. Juan uel, Legislative Chairwoman

[\{u’mmvm) onthe 30 aayof ( %’uag , 2006

[ ] DISAPPROVED at /[ 87 o'clock, /3 M.

it ran o,

VIVIAN ]UABﬂSAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 13() day of

% ,2006,at _/'37  o'cock, [/ M.

i Tefey

Eucille Lopez, Actviné7 Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 06-430

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2006 GU-VO DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION & COMMUNITIES BUDGET AMENDMENT NO.
1 AND MODIFICATION NOS. 1 &2
MOVED: COUNCILMAN RAYMOND VICTOR SECOND: VICE CHAIRMAN VERLON JOSE
DATE: JUNE 21, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING | ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (4bsent) 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith) (Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE(Absens) 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) (Present) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
2587 | ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129 35 X
(David Garcia) ’
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
‘0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L.. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X X
{Grace Manuel) :
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
167.4 | =~ Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X X
( ) ’
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( ) )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 | ¢ )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
{ ) )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
93, ( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X X
146.9 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( ) :
SELLS i. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
421.0 ( )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
{Kimberly Listo) )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
«7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.8 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES



